CURRICULUM VITAE

NAME: Dongwuk Son, MD, Ph.D (Professor)

ADDRESS: Department of Neurosurgery, Pusan National University Yangsan Hospital, 20 Geumo-

Ro, Mulgeum-eup, Yangsan-si, Gyeongsangnam-do, 50612, Republic of Korea

Phone: +82-55-360-2126, Fax: +82-55-360-2156

E-mail: md6576@naver.com

EDUCATION

1992-1998 B.S. in Medicine Pusan National University, Busan, Korea

1999-2001 M.S. in Neurosurgery Pusan National University, Busan, Korea

2007-2009 Ph.D. in Neurosurgery Pusan National University, Busan, Korea

PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES

1998-1999 Internship. Pusan National University Hospital, Busan, Korea

1999-2003 Residency. Department of Neurosurgery, Pusan National University Hospital, Busan,

Korea

2003-2006 Military service, Korea (as public doctor)

2006-2007 Fellowship. Spine, Department of Neurosurgery, Pusan National University Hospital,

Busan, Korea

2007-2008 Assistant professor, Department of Neurosurgery, Pusan National University Hospital,

Busan, Korea

2008~2013 Assistant Professor, Department of Neurosurgery, Pusan National University Yangsan

Hospital, Yangsan, Korea

2013~2018 Associate Professor, Department of Neurosurgery, Pusan National University Yangsan

Hospital, Yangsan, Korea

2014-2015 Clinical research fellow, UC Davis, USA

2018-present Professor, Spine, Department of Neurosurgery, Pusan National University Yangsan

Hospital, Yangsan, Korea

PROFESSIONAL SOCIETIES

- 1. Member of the Korean Medical Association
- 2. Member of the Korean Neurosurgical Society
- 3. Member of the Korean Spinal Neurosurgery Society
- 4. Editorial board of Neurospine Journal
- 5. Editorial board of Journal of Korean Neurosurgical Society
- 6. Medical Disability Assessment Committee Chair of the Korean Spinal Neurosurgery Society (2022-2023)
- 7. Director of Legislative Committee of the Korean Minimally Invasive Spine Surgery Society
- 8. Director of Legislative Committee of the Korean Cervical Spine Research Society
- 9. Director of Computational Information Committee of the Korean Spinal Deformity Society
- 10. Director of Treasurer Committee of the Korean Spine Oncology Research Society.